## TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT:	Kuamoo Road Resurfacing Vicinity of UH Experimental Station to End of Kuamoo Road										
PROJECT NO.:  NET LENGTH: ISLAND: DISTRICT: TYPE CODE:			Jas W. Glover, LTD.		Goodfellow Bros, LLC		Grace Pacific LLC		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION		
DATE ADVERTISED: BID OPENED:	April 20, 2023 May 23, 2023										
COMPLETION TIME:	One Hundred Twenty (120) Working Days	455564									T
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
201.0100	Clearing and Grubbing	2,500	SY	\$60.00	\$150,000.00	\$100.00	\$250,000.00	\$236.00	\$590,000.00	\$35.00	\$87,500.00
203.0100	Roadway Excavation	4,120	CY	\$110.00	\$453,200.00	\$150.00	\$618,000.00	\$935.00	\$3,852,200.00	\$200.00	\$824,000.00
203.0200	Borrow Excavated Material	100	CY	\$135.00	\$13,500.00	\$275.00	\$27,500.00	\$2,080.00	\$208,000.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00
209.0100	Installation, Maintenance, Monitoring and Removal of BMP	LS	LS	LS	\$100,000.00	LS	\$180,000.00	LS	\$393,000.00	LS	\$100,000.00
209.0200	Additional Water Pollution, Dust and Erosion Control	FA	FA	FA	\$50,000.00	FA	\$50,000.00	FA	\$50,000.00	FA	\$50,000.00
301.0100	Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course	400	TN	\$300.00	\$120,000.00	\$975.00	\$390,000.00	\$1,520.00	\$608,000.00	\$150.00	\$60,000.00
304.0100	Aggregate Base Course	1,400	CY	\$240.00	\$336,000.00	\$525.00	\$735,000.00	\$1,480.00	\$2,072,000.00	\$150.00	\$210,000.00
305.0100	Aggregate Subbase Course	2,000	CY	\$165.00	\$330,000.00	\$525.00	\$1,050,000.00	\$1,010.00	\$2,020,000.00	\$120.00	\$240,000.00
401.0410	PMA Pavement Mix No. IV (PG 64E-22)	3,800	TN	\$350.00	\$1,330,000.00	\$375.00	\$1,425,000.00	\$1,270.00	\$4,826,000.00	\$350.00	\$1,330,000.00
401.0900	Pavement Smoothness Incentive	Allow	Allow	Allow	\$1,900.00	Allow	\$1,900.00	Allow	\$1,900.00	Allow	\$1,900.00
414.0110	Excavation of Weakened Pavement Areas	200	CY	\$310.00	\$62,000.00	\$405.00	\$81,000.00	\$1,620.00	\$324,000.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00
415.0110	Cold Planing of Existing Pavement	18,500	SY	\$11.00	\$203,500.00	\$16.00	\$296,000.00	\$75.00	\$1,387,500.00	\$10.00	\$185,000.00
603.0100	Clean Existing Culverts	FA	FA	FA	\$20,000.00	FA	\$20,000.00	FA	\$20,000.00	FA	\$20,000.00
606.2066	Guardrail, 31-Inch Strong Post Midwest Guardrail System with 8-Feet Post and No Offset Block	225	LF	\$200.00	\$45,000.00	\$135.00	\$30,375.00	\$276.00	\$62,100.00	\$125.00	\$28,125.00
606.5000	Terminal Section, MSKT-SP-MGS, Softstop, Max Tension or Approved Equal	4	EA	\$7,400.00	\$29,600.00	\$7,380.00	\$29,520.00	\$18,050.00	\$72,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00
629.1012	Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	9,800	LF	\$5.00	\$49,000.00	\$3.00	\$29,400.00	\$13.70	\$134,260.00	\$5.00	\$49,000.00
629.1022	6-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	19,600	LF	\$4.00	\$78,400.00	\$2.50	\$49,000.00	\$13.50	\$264,600.00	\$5.00	\$98,000.00
629.1052	12-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	12	LF	\$10.50	\$126.00	\$66.00	\$792.00	\$49.00	\$588.00	\$10.00	\$120.00

Sheet No. 1 of 3 Sheets

## TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT:	Kuamoo Road Resurfacing Vicinity of UH Experimental Station to End of Kuamoo Road										
PROJECT NO.:	580A-01-22M										
NET LENGTH:				las W. Claves LTD						STATE OF HAWAII	
ISLAND: DISTRICT:	Kawaihau			Jas W. Glover, LTD.		Goodfellow Bros, LLC		Grace Pacific LLC		DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	
TYPE CODE:										HIGHWAY	S DIVISION
DATE ADVERTISED:											
BID OPENED:	May 23, 2023										
COMPLETION TIME:	One Hundred Twenty (120) Working Days	APPROX.	1								
ITEM NO.	ITEM		UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
629.2020	Type C Pavement Marker	980	EA	\$8.50	\$8,330.00	\$4.00	\$3,920.00	\$17.40	\$17,052.00	\$10.00	\$9,800.00
629.2030	Type D Pavement Marker	1,960	EA	\$9.50	\$18,620.00	\$4.00	\$7,840.00	\$17.40	\$34,104.00	\$10.00	\$19,600.00
629.2040	Type F Pavement Marker	2	EA	\$8.50	\$17.00	\$4.00	\$8.00	\$183.00	\$366.00	\$10.00	\$20.00
631.0100	Regulatory Sign (10 Sq. Ft. or Less) with Post	3	EA	\$730.00	\$2,190.00	\$725.00	\$2,175.00	\$1,770.00	\$5,310.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
631.0120	Regulatory Sign (More Than 10 Sq. Ft.) with Posts	2	EA	\$1,210.00	\$2,420.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,940.00	\$5,880.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
631.0200	Warning Sign (10 Sq. Ft. or Less) with Post	16	EA	\$730.00	\$11,680.00	\$725.00	\$11,600.00	\$1,770.00	\$28,320.00	\$600.00	\$9,600.00
631.0210	Warning Sign (10 Sq. Ft. or Less) without Post	3	EA	\$330.00	\$990.00	\$325.00	\$975.00	\$795.00	\$2,385.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
631.0400	Supplemental Plaque	5	EA	\$330.00	\$1,650.00	\$325.00	\$1,625.00	\$795.00	\$3,975.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
632.0120	Reflector Marker (RM-3) with Steel Post	6	EA	\$275.00	\$1,650.00	\$270.00	\$1,620.00	\$660.00	\$3,960.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00
632.0122	Reflector Marker (RM-3) with Felxible Post	10	EA	\$215.00	\$2,150.00	\$210.00	\$2,100.00	\$514.00	\$5,140.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
632.0500	Mile Post Marker with Post (Bi-Directional)	4	EA	\$705.00	\$2,820.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,710.00	\$6,840.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00
632.1010	Type II Object Marker (OM2-2H)	4	EA	\$105.00	\$420.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$245.00	\$980.00	\$125.00	\$500.00
632.1050	Type V Object Marker (OM5)	21	EA	\$255.00	\$5,355.00	\$250.00	\$5,250.00	\$612.00	\$12,852.00	\$400.00	\$8,400.00
636.1000	Adiitional E-Construction Programs, Additional Licenses or Additional Equipment	FA	FA	FA	\$10,000.00	FA	\$10,000.00	FA	\$10,000.00	FA	\$10,000.00
638.1010	Guttter, Type 2 (61614)	400	LF	\$115.00	\$46,000.00	\$275.00	\$110,000.00	\$885.00	\$354,000.00	\$200.00	\$80,000.00
638.2020	Gutter, Modified Type 2 (61212)	690	LF	\$100.00	\$69,000.00	\$200.00	\$138,000.00	\$543.00	\$374,670.00	\$150.00	\$103,500.00
641.0100	Hydro-Mulch Seeding	2,500	SY	\$8.00	\$20,000.00	\$20.00	\$50,000.00	\$40.40	\$101,000.00	\$50.00	\$125,000.00
643.0110	Maintenance of Existing Landscape Areas	FA	FA	FA	\$30,000.00	FA	\$30,000.00	FA	\$30,000.00	FA	\$30,000.00
645.1000	Traffic Control	LS	LS	LS	\$619,482.00	LS	\$364,295.00	LS	\$2,683,400.00	LS	\$125,000.00
		I.						l	I	Chart Na 2 of 2	

Sheet No. 2 of 3 Sheets

## TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT NO.:  NET LENGTH: ISLAND: DISTRICT: TYPE CODE:  DATE ADVERTISED: BID OPENED:	Kauai Kawaihau N/A April 20, 2023			Jas W. Glover, LTD.		Goodfellow Bros, LLC		Grace Pacific LLC		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
645.2000	Additional Police Officers, Additional Traffic Control Devices and Additional Advertisements	FA	FA	FA	\$50,000.00	FA	\$50,000.00	FA	\$50,000.00	FA	\$50,000.00
648.1000	Field Posted Drawings	LS	LS	LS	\$2,000.00	LS	\$1,500.00	LS	\$2,450.00	LS	\$1,500.00
671.1000	Protection of Threatened and Endangered Species	FA	FA	FA	\$10,000.00	FA	\$10,000.00	FA	\$10,000.00	FA	\$10,000.00
699.1000	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 6% of the Sum of All Items Excluding the Bid Price of This Item)	LS	LS	LS	\$240,000.00	LS	\$360,000.00	LS	\$1,200,000.00	LS	\$237,663.90
	SUM OF ALL ITEMS				\$4,527,000.00		\$6,429,995.00		\$21,829,032.00		\$4,198,728.90
	Hawaii Apprenticeship Program Preference				\$0.00		\$321,499.75		\$1,091,451.60		\$0.00
	AMOUNT FOR COMPARISON OF BIDS				\$4,527,000.00		\$6,108,495.25		\$20,737,580.40		\$4,198,728.90
										Sheet No. 3 of 3	